

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER ABCA103

304-558-8801

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SHELLY MURRAY

VEZDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

THE SUMMIT ELECTRIC GROUP, INC. P. O. BOX 254 HURRICANE, WV 25526

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL OH-P COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E. 5

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

DATE PRI	NTED	l ter	MS OF SA	LÉ	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	POPINITY PRIMA
03/01	/2012					1.0,0	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		04/04/	2012		PID	ODENING TIME	7.7004
		College of the developing the	(consider of	CAT.		OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THE WE ADMINI REPLAC	ST VIR STRATI MENT L	GINIA ON, I IGHT	ALCO S SOL FIXTU	HASING DIVISION, HOL BEVERAGE CON ICITING BIDS TO RES WITHIN THE W FICATIONS.	INSTALL	
0001	LIGHTI	1	LS TURE	MAINTE	931-53 ENANCE AND REPAI	\$194,950.00 R	\$194,950.00
	2:00 PI INTERE: FAILURI DISQUAI REPRESI	M AT TH STED PA E TO AT LIFICAT ENT MOR	TEND TEND TON (ID WIL ABCA W S ARE THE M DF THE	MANDATORY PRE-BIL BID. NO ONE PE BIDDER.	RO, WV. ALL END THIS MEETING. D SHALL RESULT I ERSON MAY	
is a second of the second of t	POTENT: OFFICIA PRE-BII REPRESE IN DISC ACCEPT THE BII	IAL BID AL DOCU D. FAI ENTATIV QUALIFI ANY OT DDER IS	DERS MENT LURE E NAM CATIO HER D RESP	TO CO VERIF TO PR IE ON ON OF OCUME ONSIB	YING ATTENDANCE OVIDE YOUR COMPA THE ATTENDANCE S	AT THE MANDATOR AT THE MANDATOR ANY AND HEET WILL RESULT ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE HE ATTENDANCE	RECEIVED 112 APR - 4 PM 1: 25 WW PURCHASING
	Object some pot series	opologic soprano mento		SEE DEVE	Dec cipt top Trave Tue		DIVISION
BIGNATURE		, _		OEE HEVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
-1:		1			304-562-	7091 DATE 04,	/04/12
Vice Preside	ent	FEIN	27-40	37324		ADDRESS CHANGES T	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Altorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABCA103

: <u>:</u>	PAGE
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

				_
ı		v		
ł		8	9	٠
١		3		
ı	0	×	٥	
ł				
ı				
ı	B		v	٠
ı		9	ň	÷
ı		24	Н	
ı		•	ū	
1	7	И	N	i.
ı	١.		'n	
ŧ	٠		ч	
ı	Ċ		٦	
ì		10	ب	8
ı	٠	- 1	⊇	
ł	٠		3	9
ı	٠.	0	0	٠.
١	×	Э	ж	10
			ě	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

DATE PRIN	0010010000100010001	TER	MS OF SAI	LE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/01/ ID OPENING DATE:		04/04/	2012				D T D	ODENING TIME	0.1	. 7 0 DM
LINE	la constant	NTITY	UOP	CAT,	17	EM NUMBER	מום	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	ָנ ט	:30PM AMOUNT
Ense	QUA			NO.		LWNONDEN		UNIT PAICE		AWOON1
	OPENIN BUYER	G DATE	. AN FOUR	Y ADD	ENDUM	SHOULD	BE	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY TH TO THE BID		
# -	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO RULE ORIGIN ADDEN N ADDE	THE SES AND NAL BINDUM DOCENDUM THE	STAT RE DDIN CUME HAT	GULATIONS G DOCUMENT		
	REV. 1	1/96				ř				
	EXHIBI	T 10								
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
ļ	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE TH		SSAR	LOWING CHECKE Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.	D	
ļ	ADDEND	UM NOS						a .		
ì	NO. 1	. .	0.3/19/	2012.						
ľ	10. 2	. .			• • • •					
1	10.3	. .	••••							
1	10. 4	. -	••••							
1	10. 5	. .	••••					8		
l				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS A				
ATURE						3644	数2-70	091 D	ATE 0	4/04/2012
Vice	Presider	nt. FEIN	27-	403732	4			ADDRESS CHAN		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER ABCA103 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

P

Ţ

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV

25304-2900 558-2487

*225120415 304-562-7091 SUMMIT ELECTRIC GROUP INC PO BOX 254 HURRICANE WV 25526

03/19/ D OPENING DATE		/2012			TD OPEN	ING DIME	21 2000
alteriaconicales (12	1		I car I		ID OPEN.		01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			- ADI	ENDUM NO. 1			
		ACHED .		TO MODIFY TO ATTACH THE			
		E	ND OF	ADDENDUM NO.	1		
						•	
01	1	LS	9	31-53	\$19	94,950.00	\$194,950.00
	_	TURE 1	MAINTE	NANCE AND REI			1
			SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN			1
IATURE	= 6			TELEPHO	NE 304-562-	7001	04/04/2012



DOCZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BEQ NUMBER ABCA103

ADDF	ESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION C	F
	MURRAY	
	0001	

304-558-8801

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FEIN

27-4037324

Vice President

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 558-2487 25304-2900

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

A OF A DOVE LADEL ED WENDOD!

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/01/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/04/2012 AMOUNT CAT. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. The Summit Electric Group, Inc......COMPANY April 4, 2012 REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 304-562-7091 04/04/2012



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ABCA103

· 62	
PAU	
	1
	91

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	NIDENCE:	TOVATTO	NOTION	OF
MUUTILOU	CONTINUE OF C	HUCHIOL	IVACIO	.(1)()()	1.01.

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

RFQ NUMBER

T

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV

25304-2900 558-2487 F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 03/01/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/04/2012 CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE BIDDER TO COMPLETE: The Summit Electric Group, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV047675 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY-INFORMATION-PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE TITLE

TELEPHONE 304-562-7091

04/04/2012



⊅00Zm<

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation ARCAL

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

Ţ

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,		FREIGHTTERMS
03/01/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE	04	/04/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	Υ	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				1,0				
	DED	ADTM	ENT O	- ADM	THIOTOATION			
				IVISI	INISTRATION		- 1	
		LDIN		11131	UN			
				TON S	TREET, EAST			
					5305-0130		1	₩
	THE DID		5 55					
	THE BID :	SHUUL	ם בעו	NIAIN	THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CONS	ON THE FACE	OF	
	INC ENVEL	LUFE	UK III	UE PI	D MAY NOT BE CONS	PIDEKED:		
	SEALED B	ID		1				
				ı				
	BUYER:				SHELLY MURRAY			
	DEO 110		- 1					
	REQ. NO.:	•			ABCA103			-
	BID OPENI	ING E	ATE:		04/04/2012			
				1	0170172012			
ļ	BID OPENI	ING T	IME:	1	1:30 PM			
-	PLEASE PR	ROVID	E A F	AX NU	MBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY		
			40		NG YOUR BID:			
1		im Re	.ea	[3	304-562-7137		- 1	1
				1				
F	PLEASE PR	INT	OR TY	PE NA	ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT		91
ļ	CONCERNIN	IG TH	IS QU	OTE:				
			Tim	Reed	1			
		1						
				1				
					2.			
				1			1	
					Δ.			
				SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	ITIONS	<u> </u>	
GNATURE		2 (TELEPHONE 304-562-		NTE Λ	4/04/2012
Vice Presi	dont	FEIN	^7	400700				
vice Presi	uent		2/-	403732	:4	AUDRESS CHAN	GES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE

OP ID: TB

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/03/12

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Peoples Insurance Agency, LLC dba Putnam Insurance Agency 101 Fifth Ave, PO Box 2388 Huntington, WV 25724-2388 Clarence C. Massey		304-522-6563		No):		
			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#		
INSURED	The Summit Electric Group Inc		INSURER A: Motorists Mutual Insurance Co.	14621		
	PO Box 254		INSURER B:			
	Hurricane, WV 25526-0254		INSURER C:			
			INSURER D:			
			INSURER E:			
			INSURER F:			

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: **COVERAGES**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE INS	R WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
	GENERAL LIABILITY					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		33283285-80	02/21/12	02/21/13	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	300,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		0000005	02/21/12	02/21/13	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
Α	X ANY AUTO	1	33283285	02/21/12	UZIZ 1113	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	X NON-OWNED AUTOS	1					\$	
							\$	
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	3,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		0000005	02/21/12	02/21/13	AGGREGATE	\$	3,000,000
Α	DEDUCTIBLE		33283285	02/21/12	02/21/13		\$	
	X RETENTION \$ NONE						\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION					WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		SEPARATE CERTIFICATE			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N / (Mandatory in NH)	A	(a) (a) (b) (a) (a) (a) (b) (b) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
Α	INSTALLATION		33283285	02/21/12	02/21/13	Installat		1,000,000
	COVERAGE							

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) Evidence of insurance.

**	

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

WESTV-8

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CANCELLATION

Dept of Administration Purchasing Division PO Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305

State of West Virginia

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

OP ID: TB



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

04/03/12

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT NAME: 304-522-6555 PRODUCER Peoples Insurance Agency, LLC FAX (A/C, No): 304-522-6563 (A/C, No, Ext): dba Putnam Insurance Agency 101 Fifth Ave, PO Box 2388 Huntington, WV 25724-2388 Clarence C. Massey ADDRESS: PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID #: THESU-1 NAIC# INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURED The Summit Electric Group Inc			INSURER A : Brickstreet Insurance						
PO Box 254				INSURER	INSURER B:				
Hurricane, WV 25526-0254					INSURER C:				
				INSURER	RD:				
				INSURER	RE:				
				INSURER	RF:				
CO	VERAGES CER	TIFICA	TE NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		
IN	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY (CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIREN PERTAIN POLICIE	MENT, TERM OR CONDITION N, THE INSURANCE AFFORD SS. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY DED BY T BEEN R	CONTRACT THE POLICIES EDUCED BY I	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO V	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SU	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S	
2111	GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) ,	\$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
1							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	NON-OWNED AUTOS							\$	
	NON-OWNED ACTOO							\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	
	DEDUCTIBLE							\$	
	RETENTION \$			1				\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION						X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS OTH- ER		
Α	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		WC10217911-02		12/30/11	12/30/12	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A	INCLUDES BROAD F	ORM			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,00
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
	BEOOK! HOW OF SEEK HOW DOWN								
DES Evi	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHIC dence of West Virginia wor	LES (Atta	ch ACORD 101, Additional Remarks compensation insura	Schedule, ance .	If more space is	required)			
	TELEVALE HOLDED			CANIC	ELL ATION				

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

WESTV-8

CANCELLATION

State of West Virginia Dept of Administration Purchasing Division PO Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

The Metho

Agency	cohol Beverage Control			
)#_ ABCA103			

BID BOND

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

No. 35-352

Know All Men by These Presents: That THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana Corporation, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 7 of the By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and Article VI, Section 1 of West American Insurance Company, do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint: Thomas C. Phipps, Thomas H. Voeltz or J. Michael Wellman of Ashland, Kentucky its true and lawful agent (s) and attorney (s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed any and all BONDS, UNDERTAKINGS, and RECOGNIZANCES, not exceeding in any single instance FIVE MILLION (\$5,000,000.00) DOLLARS, excluding, however, any bond(s) or undertaking(s) guaranteeing the payment of notes and interest thereon

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Companies at their administrative offices in Hamilton, Ohio, in their own proper persons. The authority granted hereunder supersedes any previous authority heretofore granted the above named attorney(s)-in-fact.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the said The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate Seal of each Company this 28th day of November, 2000.





Sam Jaurence
Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 28th day of November, 2000 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Ohio, in and for the County of Butler, duly commissioned and qualified, came Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary of THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn deposeth and saith, that he is the officer of the Companies aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and the said Corporate Seals and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Hamilton, State of Ohio, the day and year first above written.



Cheryl S. Gregory

Notary Public in and for County of Butler, State of Ohio My Commission expires August 6, 2002.

This power of attorney is granted under and by authority of Article VI, Section 7 of the By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and Article VI, Section I of West American Insurance Company, extracts from which read:

Article VI, Section 7. APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS-IN-FACT, ETC. "The chairman of the board, the president, any vice-president, the secretary or any assistant secretary of each of these Companies shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys-in-fact for the purpose of signing the name of the Companies as surety to, and to execute, attach the corporate seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instruments of suretyship and policies of insurance to be given in favor of any individual, firm, corporation, or the official representative thereof, or to any county or state, or any official board or boards of county or state, or the United States of America, or to any other political subdivision."

Article VI, Section 1. APPOINTMENT OF RESIDENT OFFICERS. "The Chairman of the Board, the President, any Vice President, a Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys in fact for the purpose of signing the name of the corporation as surety or guarantor, and to execute, attach the corporate seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instruments of surety-ship or guarantee, and policies of insurance to be given in favor of an individual, firm, corporation, or the official representative thereof, or to any county or state, or any official board or boards of any county or state, or the United States of America, or to any other political subdivision."

This instrument is signed and sealed by facsimile as authorized by the following Resolution adopted by the respective directors of the Companies (adopted May 27, 1970-The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company; adopted April 24, 1980-West American Insurance Company):

"RESOLVED that the signature of any officer of the Company authorized by the By-Laws to appoint attorneys in fact, the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary certifying to the correctness of any copy of a power of attorney and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or copy thereof issued on behalf of the Company. Such signatures and seal are hereby adopted by the Company as original signatures and seal, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

CERTIFICATE





Minh I. Schmidt

Assistant Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OFWest Virginia	
COUNTY OF Putnam	, TO-WIT:
state as follows:	_, after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of	The Summit Electric Group, Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that	The Summit Electric Group, Inc. (Company Name)
	n drug free workplace policy and that such with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are swo	orn to under the penalty of perjury.
	The Summit Electric Group, Inc. (Company Name)
	By: 1
	Title:Vice-President
	Date:April 4, 2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn t	to before me this 4th day of April.
By Commission expires <u>Nove</u>	WAY DO BY LONG
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC JULIE K. REED 395 STATION CAMP ROAD LEROY, WV 25252 My commission expires November 8, 2020

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: The Summit Electric Group	, Inc.				
Authorized Signature:	Date: 4/4/12				
State of West Virginia					
County of Jackson, to-wit:					
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\underline{\underline{\Psi}}$ day	of <u>April</u> , 20/2.				
My Commission expires <u>November</u> 8 , 2020.					
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Julie K. Rowl				
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	7				

